jane.f.harrison@williams.com

RANDY DAHLGREN   W
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
judy.johnson@state.or.us

STEWART MERRICK   W
NORTHWEST PIPELINE GP
stewart.merrick@williams.com

DOUGLAS C TINGEY   W
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
doug.tingey@pgn.com

LISA F RACKNER   W
MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC
dockets@mcd-law.com

 DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 29th day of June, 2012

   /s/ Kelley C. Miller
   Kelley C. Miller
   Rates & Regulatory Affairs
   NW NATURAL
   220 NW Second Avenue
   Portland, Oregon 97209-3991
   1.503.226.4211, extension 3589
   kelley.miller@nwnatural.com

mailto:cstokes@chbh.com
mailto:ppyron@nwigu.org
mailto:jess@caporegon.org

NW Natural NWN/1903

Oregon Jurisdictional Rate Case Updated for reply & stipulation ERRATA 6-29-12 Siores/1
Test Year Twelve Months Ended October 31, 2013

Increase in Revenue Requirement

($000)

Test Year

Line Forecasted Test Test Year Margin Pension Total Revenue Results

No. Year Results [a] Adjustments Adjusted Change [b] Change [c] Change @ 10.2% ROE

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f = d+e) (g)

Operating Revenues

1   Sale of Gas $682,996 $0 $682,996 $31,020 $4,899 $35,920 $718,916

2   Transportation 12,871 0 12,871 0 12,871

3   Miscellaneous Revenues 3,429 494 3,923 0 3,923

4   Total Operating Revenues 699,296 494 699,790 31,020 4,899 35,920 735,709

Operating Revenue Deductions

5   Gas Purchased 395,039 0 395,039 0 395,039

6   Uncollectible Accrual for Gas Sales 2,110 0 2,110 96 96 2,206

7   Other Operating & Maintenance Expenses   118,219 (5,237) 112,982 0 112,982

8   Total Operating & Maintenance Expense 515,368 (5,237) 510,131 96 0 96 510,227

9   Federal Income Tax 18,280 1,888 20,168 9,739 0 9,739 29,907

10   State Excise 4,342 444 4,786 2,289 0 2,289 7,075

11   Property Taxes 19,604 0 19,604 0 19,604

12   Other Taxes 23,323 13 23,336 809 809 24,145

13   Depreciation & Amortization 60,094 (33) 60,060 4,899 4,899 64,960

14   Total Operating Revenue Deductions 641,012 (2,926) 638,086 12,933 4,899 17,832 655,918

15   Net Operating Revenues 58,284 3,419 61,703 18,087 0 18,087 79,791

Average Rate Base

16   Utility Plant in Service $2,227,108 ($14,513) $2,212,595 $2,212,595

17   Accumulated Depreciation (990,862) 409 (990,454) (990,454)

18   Net Utility Plant 1,236,246 (14,104) 1,222,142 0 0 0 1,222,142

19   Pension 21,930 17,265 39,195 0 39,195

20   Aid in Advance of Construction (1,994) (5,380) (7,375) 0 (7,375)

21   Gas Inventory 48,008 0 48,008 0 48,008

22   Materials & Supplies 7,422 (633) 6,790 0 6,790

23   Leasehold Improvements 1,155 0 1,155 0 1,155

24   Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (329,082) 0 (329,082) 0 (329,082)

25   Total Rate Base 983,685 (2,852) 980,833 0 0 0 980,833

26   Rate of Return 5.93% 6.29% 8.14%

27   Return on Common Equity 5.78% 6.51% 10.20%

[a] Reflects test year line items as filed in original case, with update to taxes only due to interest synch caused by change in assumption on ROE and interest on long term debt.

[b] Margin increase is calculated by multiplying Test Year Rate Base (line 25 column c) by the requested Rate of Return (lin 26 column g) and comparing

the result to Test Year Operating Revenues (line 15 colmn c).  The difference is then grossed up for tax and shown in line 1 of column d.  Associated taxes and

uncollectibles are calculated based on the revenue increase and the tax rates and uncollectible average as used in this model.